
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 17.0 0.00 866 33,670 33,670 87,072 38.7

2 晴れ 21.7 12.00 3,252 126,438 160,108 174,144 91.9

3 晴れ 27.9 13.70 3,385 131,609 291,717 261,216 111.7

4 晴れ 26.9 12.70 3,336 129,704 421,420 348,288 121.0

5 曇り 28.1 8.00 2,686 104,432 525,852 435,360 120.8

6 晴れ 25.6 0.60 1,848 71,850 597,702 522,432 114.4

7 晴れ 26.0 12.70 3,310 128,693 726,395 609,504 119.2

8 晴れ 27.3 5.90 2,417 93,973 820,368 696,576 117.8

9 曇り 21.5 0.00 1,301 50,583 870,951 783,648 111.1

10 晴れ 21.0 4.80 2,791 108,514 979,465 870,720 112.5

11 雨 19.9 0.00 1,080 41,990 1,021,455 957,792 106.6

12 雨 19.2 0.00 579 22,512 1,043,967 1,044,864 99.9

13 曇り 15.3 0.00 600 23,328 1,067,295 1,131,936 94.3

14 晴れ 16.5 1.60 2,029 78,888 1,146,182 1,219,008 94.0

15 晴れ 22.3 8.30 3,221 125,232 1,271,415 1,306,080 97.3

16 曇り 19.1 0.90 1,644 63,919 1,335,334 1,393,152 95.8

17 晴れ 23.0 7.40 2,994 116,407 1,451,740 1,480,224 98.1

18 晴れ 24.2 5.10 2,415 93,895 1,545,636 1,567,296 98.6

19 晴れ 28.7 11.40 3,394 131,959 1,677,594 1,654,368 101.4

20 雨 21.6 0.00 959 37,286 1,714,880 1,741,440 98.5

21 晴れ 25.1 3.80 1,872 72,783 1,787,664 1,828,512 97.8

22 晴れ 25.5 12.70 3,414 132,736 1,920,400 1,915,584 100.3

23 晴れ 28.4 7.10 2,665 103,615 2,024,015 2,002,656 101.1

24 晴れ 27.3 11.60 3,188 123,949 2,147,964 2,089,728 102.8

25 晴れ 22.3 9.10 3,190 124,027 2,271,992 2,176,800 104.4

26 曇り 27.8 5.70 2,282 88,724 2,360,716 2,263,872 104.3

27 雨 25.1 0.00 203 7,893 2,368,608 2,350,944 100.8

28 雨 26.1 0.70 1,162 45,179 2,413,787 2,438,016 99.0

29 曇り 29.9 5.20 2,304 89,580 2,503,367 2,525,088 99.1

30 晴れ 30.0 6.70 2,838 110,341 2,613,708 2,612,160 100.1

℃ h 67,225

24.0 5.59 2240.8

4.81 2239.5  月目標値(/日) ¥87,072

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,613,708
実績平均(/日) ¥87,124
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